

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
In the Supreme Court

APPEAL FROM FLORENCE COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
THE HONORABLE DANIEL F. PIEPER
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Opinion No. 4440
(S.C. Ct. App. Filed October 7, 2008)

Ted Corbett.....Petitioner,

v.

Jordan William Weaver, a minor over the age of fourteen (14) years,
and Michael Joel Weaver, Defendants,
of whom Michael Joel Weaver is theRespondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Robert C. Brown
BROWN & BREHMER
Post Office Box 7966
1720 Main Street, Suite 201
Columbia, South Carolina 29202
(803) 771-6600/(803) 252-1620 fax

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

Other Counsel of Record
E. LeRoy Nettles, Sr.
Marian D. Nettles
NETTLES, TURBEVILLE & REDDICK
Post Office Box 699
261 Kelly Street
Lake City, South Carolina 29560
(843) 374-8511

INDEX

Index.....2

Table of Authorities.....3, 4

Questions Presented.....5

Statement of the Case.....6

Arguments.....7

 I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED APPELLANT’S
 MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT AS TO MICHAEL JOEL
 WEAVER FOR LIABILITY UNDER THE FAMILY PURPOSE
 DOCTRINE AND PROPERLY DENIED APPELLANT’S
 MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL AS TO THE JURY VERDICT IN
 FAVOR OF MICHAEL JOEL WEAVER.

 II. THE COURT OF APPEALS PROPERLY CONSIDERED THE
 ISSUES RAISED ON APPEAL BY THE APPELLANT AND
 ISSUED ITS DECISION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
 EXISTING PRECEDENT.

Conclusion.....27

Certificate of Counsel.....29

Certificate of Compliance.....30

Proof of Service.....31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

1.	<u>Bishop Logging Co. v. John Deere Industrial Equipment Co.</u> 317 S.C. 520, 455 S.E. 2 nd 183 (Ct. App. 1995).	18
2.	<u>Collins v. Bisson Moving and Storage, Inc.</u> 332 S.C. 290, 504 S.E. 2 nd 347 (Ct. App. 1998).	13
3.	<u>Connelly v. Wometco Enterprises, Inc.</u> 314 S.C. 188, 442 S.E. 2 nd 204 (Ct. App. 1994).	18
4.	<u>Doe v. Doe</u> 342 S.C. 492, 478 S.E. 2 nd 854 (Ct. App. 1996).	14
5.	<u>Evans v. Stewart</u> 370 S. C. 522, 527, 636 S. E. 2d 632, 635 (Ct. App. 2006).....	24
6.	<u>Folkens v. Hunt</u> 300 S. C. 251, 254-255, 387 S. E. 2d 265, 267 (1990).....	25
7.	<u>Genovese v. Bergeron</u> 327 S.C. 567, 490 S.E. 2 nd 608 (Ct. App. 1997).	13,14
8.	<u>Graham v. Whitaker</u> 282 S.C. 393, 321 S.E. 2 nd 40 (1984).	17
9.	<u>Hilton Head Island v. Skull Creek Club</u> 287 S.C. 530, 339 S.E. 2 nd 890 (Ct. App. 1986).	18
10.	<u>Johnson v. Hoest Celanese Corp.</u> 317 S.C. 415, 453 S.E. 2 nd 908 (Ct. App. 1995).	18,19
11.	<u>Jones v. General Electric</u> 331 S.C. 351, 503 S.E. 2 nd 173 (Ct. App. 1998).	13
12.	<u>Norton v. Norfolk Southern Railway Co.</u> 341 S.C. 165, 533 S.E. 2 nd 608 (Ct. App. 2000).	19
13.	<u>Pond Place Partners, Inc. v. Poole</u> 351 S. C. 15, 567 S. E. 2d 888 (Ct. App. 2002).....	24
14.	<u>Proctor v. Dep't of Health & Envtl. Control</u> 368 S. C. 279, 293, 628 S. E. 2d 496, 504 (Ct. App. 2006).....	25

15.	<u>Sauers v. Poulin Brothers Homes, Inc.</u> 328 S.C. 601, 493 S.E. 2 nd 503 (Ct. App., 1997).	13
16.	<u>Scoggins v. McClellan</u> 321 S.C. 264, 468 S.E. 2 nd 12 (Ct. App., 1996).	14
17.	<u>Shelton v. Oscar Meyer Foods Corp.</u> 319 S.C. 81, 459 S.E. 2 nd 851 (Ct. App., 1995).	14
18.	<u>Small v. Pioneer Machinery, Inc.</u> 316 S.C. 479, 450 S.E. 2 nd 609 (Ct. App., 1994).	14
19.	<u>Sorin Equipment Co., Inc. v. The Firm, Inc.</u> 323 S.C. 359, 474 S.E. 2 nd 819 (Ct. App. 1996).	19
20.	<u>Thompson v. Michael</u> 315 S.C. 268, 433 S.E. 2 nd 853 (1993).	24
21.	<u>Vinson v. Hartley</u> 324 S.C. 389, 477 S.E. 2 nd 715 (Ct. App. 1996).	17
22.	<u>Wall v. Suits</u> 318 S.C. 377, 458 S.E. 2 nd 43 (Ct. App. 1995).	17
23.	<u>Watson v. Suggs</u> 312 S.C. 291, 437 S.E. 2 nd 172 (SC App. 1993).	17
24.	<u>Wilson v. Wilson</u> 312 S.C. 172, 439 S.E. 2 nd 323 (SC App. 1993).	17
25.	<u>Wright v. Craft</u> 372 S.C. 1, 640 S.E. 2 nd 486 (Ct. App. 2006).	12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

South Carolina Rules of Civil Procedure (SCRCP) 8(d)	12, 25
